
The Art of Aus tra lia
Part 1 Be gin nings to Gold

213328.  AD AMS, Brian.  The Flow er ing of the Pa cific. Be ing an ac -
count of Jo seph Banks’ trav els in the South Seas and the story of his
Florilegium. Syd ney, Col lins, with the Brit ish Mu seum (Nat u ral His -
tory), 1986. First edi tion: pp194, 16 col our plates, b/w illus. 4to, hard back. 
Owner in scrip tion on endpaper, else  very good in fine dust jacket. Banks
ac com pa nied Cook on his first voy age (1768-1770). The draw ings of the
spec i mens col lected at Bot any Bay and other places in the Pa cific were
not pub lished un til re cently. The book cov ers their first print ing by Alecto
Edi tions.        $55

39007.  ALBRECHT, Kurt.  Nine teenth Cen tury Aus tra lian Gold &
Sil ver Smiths. Mel bourne, Hutch in son, 1969, first edi tion: pp70, b/w
plates; 4to, hard cover. Fine in fine  (price-clipped) dust jacket.        $95

213324.  BADGER, Geoffrey.  The Ex plor ers Of The Pa cific. Syd -
ney, Kan ga roo Press, 1996. Re vised & ex panded edi tion: pp256, col our &
b/w plates & illus; 4to, soft cover. Very good .        $30

213369.  BANKS, Jo seph.  The Endeavour Jour nal Of Jo seph Banks.
The Aus tra lian Jour nal. Ed ited by Paul
Brunton. Syd ney, An gus & Rob ert son &
State Li brary NSW, 1998, first edi tion: pp114,
col. &  pro fusely illus. with col. & b/w plates;
roy. 8vo, soft cover. Very good. The orig i nal
manu script is held by the  Li brary, and was
pub lished for the first time in 1962.        $30

153321.  BARNARD ELDERSHAW, M.
The Life And Times of Cap tain John Piper. 

Syd ney, 1939: ppxvi, 202, illus. by Adrian
Feint; 4to, full calf gilt. Very good. One of 350
cop ies num bered & signed by Mar jo rie
Barnard & Flora Eldershaw and pub lished for 
the Aus tra lian Lim ited Edi tions So ci ety.        $250

213377. [BAUDIN, N]  BONNEMAINS,
Jac que line, Elliott Forsyth and Ber nard
Smith, ed i tors.  Baudin In Aus tra lian Wa -
ters. The Art work of the French Voy age of
Dis cov ery to the South ern Lands 1800-1804.
With a com plete de scrip tive cat a logue of
draw ings and paint ings of Aus tra lian sub jects
by C.A. Le sueur and N.M. Pe tit from the Le -
sueur col lec tion at the Mu seum d’Histoire
Naturelle, Le Havre, France,. Mel bourne,
Ox ford Uni ver sity Press in As so ci a tion with
the Aus tra lian Acad emy of the Hu man i ties,
1988: pp348, nu mer ous col. & b/w ills; fo lio,
cloth (hard cover). A fine copy in fine dust
wrap per. A beau ti fully il lus trated book, the de fin i tive work on the sub ject.
      $395

213326. [BAUER, F]  WATTS, Pe ter, Jo Anne Pomfrett, Da vid
Maberley.  An Ex qui site Eye. The Aus tra lian Flora & Fauna Draw ings
1801-1820 of Ferdinand Bauer. Syd ney, His toric Houses Trust, 1997:
pp168, col our plates, pho tos. Fo lio, soft cover. Top cor ner a lit tle soiled,
else fine. Bauer was the art ist of the nat u ral his tory paint ings on Flinders’
voy age of dis cov ery around Aus tra lia.        $65

213367.  BERZINS, Baiba.  The Com ing of the Strang ers. Life in Aus -
tra lia 1788 - 1822. Syd ney, 1988: pp144, col our plates, b/w ills; 4to,
soft cover. Fine. Ex hi bi tion at the State Li brary of NSW.        $25

213129.  BLIGH, Wil liam.  A Voy age To The South Seas un der taken
by com mand of His Maj esty, for the pur pose of con vey ing the bread-fruit
tree to the West In dies. Lon don, 1792. Adelaide, 1969: ppxiv, 264, por -
trait, illus., 6 maps & plans; 4to, cloth. Very good. Australiana Fac sim ile
edi tions No. 121.        $195

36305.  BRAD DON, Rus sell.  Thomas Baines And The North Aus tra -
lian Ex pe di tion . Lon don/Syd ney, Col lins with the Royal Geo graphic
So ci ety, 1986. First edi tion: pp160, plates in col our & b/w; 4to, hard
cover. Fine in fine dust jacket. The art of the ex pe di tion of 1855-56, led by
Au gus tus Greg ory.        $50

213385.  BROADBENT, James.  The Aus tra lian Co lo nial House. Ar -
chi tec ture and So ci ety in New South Wales 1788 to 1848. Syd ney,
Hor dern House, 1997. First edi tion: pp400, col our frontis., b/w pho tos and 
plans. Fo lio, hard cover. Owner book plate. Fine in fine dust wrap per. The
edi tion was lim ited to 2000 cop ies.        $335

211494.  BURFORD, Rob ert.  De scrip tion Of A View Of The Town
Of Syd ney, New South Wales; the har bour of Port Jack son and sur round -
ing coun try. Now ex hib it ing in the Pan orama, Leicester-square...Lon don,
1829. Syd ney, 1978, fac sim ile edi tion: ppvi, 12, (2), large fold ing pan -
orama; 8vo, cloth. Mint. Only 750 num bered cop ies of the fac sim ile were
pub lished.        $55

152553.  BURKE, Da vid.  The World of Betsey
Throsby. Dis cov er ing Aus tra lia’s co lo nial past in the
South ern High lands of NSW. NSW, Kerever Park,
1994: pp80, 4to, b/w illus, wrap pers. Fine. A guide for
trav el lers and vis i tors  Il lus tra tions by Anne Fer gu son.
      $10

213341.  BURKE, Janine.  Aus tra lian Women Art -
ists 1840-1940. Mel bourne, Green house, 1980, 1st
edi tion thus: pp188, pro fusely illus. in col. & b/w; 4to,
hard back. Very good in dust jacket. Ex panded from her
cat a logue of 1975, this is the first mono graph on Aus -
tra lian women art ists.        $50

213378.  CLANCY, Rob ert & Alan Rich ard son.
So They Came South. Syd ney, 1988. First edi tion:
pp176, many col. maps; 4to, glazed boards (hard cover). 
Very good in d/w. The dis cov ery and map ping of Aus -
tra lia and New Zea land .        $110
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213337.  CLARK, R.  The Jour nal & Let ters of Lt. Ralph Clark
1787-1792. Ed ited by Paul G. Fidlon & R. J. Ryan. Syd ney, Li brary of
Aus tra lian His tory, 1981. First edi tion: ppxx, 344, plates; 4to, hard cover.
News pa per cut ting pasted onto endpaper, else fine in fine dust jacket.
Pub lished for the first time from the orig i nal manu script held in the Mitch -
ell Li brary.        $60

210444.  CLARKE, Pe ter.  Hell And Par a dise.  The Nor folk Bounty
Pitcairn Saga. Nor folk Is land, Shearwater Press, 1995 (re print): pp190,
col. & b/w illus; square 4to, hard cover. Very good in dust jacket. Well il -
lus trated his tory of these two tiny is lands in the Pa cific Ocean, and their
in hab it ants, the decendents of the mu ti neers from the  Bounty. Signed ‘Pe -
ter Clarke’.        $35

213342.  COOK, Cap tain James.  The Voy ages Of Cap tain Cook. By
Rex and Thea Rienits. Lon don, Paul Ham lyn, 1968, 1st edi tion: pp158,
pict. end-pa pers, col. & b/w illus, map; 4to, pad ded cloth, clear d/w. Very
good in the slipbox. At trac tively il lus trated sin gle vol ume edi tion. Sticker
in side clains ‘this book is num ber ccxxxi of 500 cop ies’.        $60

The stan dard edi tion of Cook’s Voy ages

213381.  COOK, J.  The Jour nals Of Cap tain James Cook. Ed ited from 
the orig i nal manu scripts by J. C.  Beaglehole. 5 vol umes in 6. Lon -
don/Cam bridge, Hakluyt So ci ety, 1951-1967. First edi tions:  col our  &
b/w plates, maps; thick roy. 8vos, & fo lio port fo lio of charts.  Cloth. Lower 
cor ner of port fo lio bumped,  oc ca sional faint fox ing, else very good with -
out dust wrap pers. Vol ume 1 ‘The Voy age of the Endeavour 1768-1771.’
(Plus ‘Ad denda & Cor ri genda’, 1968). Vol ume 2 ‘The Voy age of the Res o -
lu tion and Ad ven ture 1771-1775.’  (Plus ‘Ad denda & Cor ri genda 1969)
Vol ume 3  ‘The Voy age of the Res o lu tion and Dis cov ery.’  (in 2 vols). Vol -
ume 4. ‘The Life’ . With the port fo lio of 58 ‘Charts and Views’ ed ited by R.
A. Skelton, plus ‘Cor ri genda’. . In cluded are the 10pp ‘Pro spec tus’, the
pam phlet ‘Cook and the Rus sians’ by Beaglehole (1973), and  an off print
from the Pro ceed ings of the Royal So ci ety, Lon don, (1969) ‘Cook the Nav -
i ga tor’, also by Beaglehole.        $1250

213147.  [COOK, James].  Cap tain James Cook, R.N., F.R.S. by
Vice-Ad mi ral Gordon Camp bell. Lon don, 1936, first edi tion: pp320,
13 b/w plates, 2 fold-out maps; 8vo, cloth gilt. Edges a lit tle foxed, else
very good.        $165

212429. [COOK, J]  BEDDIE, M. K.  The Bib li og ra phy Of Cap tain
James Cook. Syd ney, 1970, 2nd, re vised, edi tion: ppxvi, 894, roy. 8vo,
hard cover. Fine in like  dust jacket. A mam moth work of schol ar ship; a
must for the col lec tor of early Aus tra lian & Pa cific trav els.        $65

213332. [COOK, J]  JOPPIEN, Rudiger, & Ber nard Smith.  The
Art Of Cap tain Cook’s Voy ages. Voume 1, The Voy age of the Endeavour
1768-1771; Vol ume 2, The Voy age of the Res o lu tion and Ad ven ture
1772-1775. 2 vol umes. Mel bourne, Ox ford Uni ver sity Press, 1985 (re -
print same year of pub li ca tion): pro fusely il lus trated in col our & b/w; fo -
lio, cloth (hard cover). Fine in fine dust jack ets. Each vol ume rep re sents a
sep a rate voy age and each has a De scrip tive Cat a logue of all known orig i -
nal draw ings of peo ple, places, ar ti facts and events and the orig i nal en -
grav ings as so ci ated with them. The first com plete print ing of all the art of
Cook’s voy ages.        $495

213389. [COOK, J]  JOPPIEN,  Rudiger, and Ber nard Smith.
The Art Of Cap tain Cook’s Voy ages. Vol. 111. The Voy age of the Res o lu -
tion and Dis cov ery 1776-1780. 2 vol umes. Lon don, Paul Mellon Cen -
tre, 1988. First UK edi tion: pp704, 91 col our & 660 b/w plates; 4tos, cloth
(hard back). Fine in fine dust jack ets. Cook’s third voy age. This vol ume
com pletes this mon u men tal and ground break ing work of re pro duc ing all
the draw ings and paint ings as so ci ated with Cook’s voy ages to the South
Pa cific.        $495

213387.  CRAIG, Clif ford.  The En grav ers of Van Diemen’s Land:
Old Tasmanian Prints: More Old Tasmanian Prints: Notes on Old
Tasmaniana. 4 vol umes . Launceston, 1961 - 1986, first edi tions: col our 
and b/w plates; roy. 8vos, pic to rial cloth, dust jack ets to last 2 vol umes, as
is sued. Vol ume 1 has slightly dis col oured cloth, with neat owner name on
endpaper. A very good to fine set. The de fin i tive work on co lo nial art ists in 
Tas ma nia. All vol umes lim ited to 1000 cop ies, the first two fully num bered
and signed.        $595

212044.  CUFFLEY, Pe ter.  Oil And Ker o sene Lamps In Aus tra lia. 
(Mel bourne), 1982. First edi tion thus: 272 pages,  col our plates & illus;

4to, hard cover. Fine in fine  dust jacket. Ex panded from the 1973 edi tion.
In the Pi o neer Col lect ing An tiques Se ries.        $95

212029.  CUFFLEY, Pe ter & Kevin Car ney.  A Cat a logue And His -
tory Of Cot tage Chairs In Aus tra lia. (Mel bourne), Pi o neer, 1974, first
edi tion: pp176, 300 b/w ills. & 8 col our plates; 4to, cloth. Edges faintly
spot ted, else fine in fine dust jacket. The evo lu tion of the cot tage chair in
Aus tra lia.        $85

211766.  DAMPIER, Wil liam.  A Voy age To New Hol land. Ed ited,
with In tro duc tion, Notes and Il lus tra tive Doc u ments, by James A. Wil -
liam son. Lon don, Argonaut Press, 1939: pplxvi, 266, fold-out map,
illus. with re pro duc tions from the orig i nal; sm. 4to, cloth. Some spot ting
on edges, else very good .        $65

150039.  DE VRIES, Susanna.  His toric Syd ney. The Found ing of
Aus tra lia. Bris bane, Pandanus Press, 3rd and re vised edi tion, 1999:
pp160, tipped in col our plates, b/w & col our plates through out; 4to, cloth.
Fine in pic to rial slip-case. Orig i nally pub lished in 1983 as “His toric Syd -
ney and Its Early Art ists.” Now re pub lished, this is the Col lec tors’ edi tion
of only 60 cop ies signed by the au thor.        $150

29674.  D’URVILLE, J. S-C. Dumont.  Two Voy ages To The South
Seas... to Aus tra lia, New Zea land, Oceania, 1826-1829 in the cor vette As -
tro labe and to the Straits of Ma gel lan, Chile, Oceania, South East Asia,
Aus tra lia, Antarctica, New Zea land and Torres Strait 1837-1840 in the
cor vettes As tro labe and Zelee. Vol ume 1 As tro labe 1826-1829. Vol ume 2
As tro labe and Zelee 1837-1840. Trans lated from the French & ed ited by
Helen Rosenman. Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press, 1987, first edi tion:
ppliv, 312; xiv, 315-634, col. & b/w plates; text ills, maps; roy. 8vo, cloth.
Edges very sl. spot ted, else fine in slipcase.        $195

212500.  DUTTON, Geoffrey.  White On Black, The Aus tra lian Ab -
orig ine Por trayed in Art. Adelaide, 1974 , first edi tion: pp168, pro -
fusely illus. in col our & b/w; 4to, hard cover. Very good in very good dust
jacket. How Eu ro pe ans saw Ab orig i nal Aus tra lians from 1770 to 1970.   
    $110
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213393. [EARLE, A]  HACKFORTH-JONES, J.  Au gus tus Earle.
Travel Art ist. Can berra, 1980: pp158, col. & b/w ills; 4to, cloth (hard -
cover). Fine in d/w. Earle was one of the first free lance travel art ists of the
early 19th cen tury, and as such be friended Charles Dar win on the voy age
of the Beagle. The paint ings & draw ings are held in the Nan Kivell col lec -
tion at the Na tional Li brary.        $85

213349.  EBES, Hank., com piler.  The Florilegium. Cook - Banks -
Par kin son 1768-1771. Mel bourne, Sotheby’s, 1988: pp200, pro fusely
ilus. with col our & b/w plates; 4to, illus. wrap pers. Fine.  In cludes the
prices re al ized book let of over 1000 en grav ings and litho graphs.        $150

213353.  EISLER, Wil liam.  The Fur thest Shore. Im ages of Terra Aus -
tra lis from the Mid dle Ages to Cap tain Cook. Cam bridge Uni ver sity
Press, 1995. First edi tion thus: pp180, nu mer ous col our & b/w plates; 4to,
cloth (hard cover). Fine in fine dust jacket. The his -
tory of pic to rial im ag ery as so ci ated with the search 
for the South ern Con ti nent, in clud ing that of Java,
Aus tra lia, New Guinea, Tierra del Fuego and the
South Pa cific.        $65

213371.  EISLER, Wil liam and Ber nard Smith.
 Terra Aus tra lis. The Fur thest Shore. Syd ney,

AGNSW, 1988. First edi tion: pp240,  nu mer ous
col our & b/w plates; Fo lio, cloth (hard cover). Very
good in very good dust jacket. A ma jor ex hi bi tion
mounted for the Aus tra lian Bi cen ten nial by the Art
Gal lery of New South Wales. The schol arly text
deals with the Eu ro pean imag i na tion be fore the re -
al ity of white set tle ment. The soft cover edi tion is
avail able for $45.        $95

212264.  EVATT, H.V.  Rum Re bel lion. A study
of the over throw of Gov er nor Bligh by John Mac -
ar thur and the NSW Rum Corps. In clud ing the John 
Murtagh Mac ros san Me mo rial Lec tures de liv ered
at the Uni ver sity of Queensland, June 1937. 
Syd ney, An gus & Rob ert son, 1943.  Re print:
pp240, col our frontis; 8vo, hard cover. Edges
marked, else very good in sl. tanned  dust jacket.   
    $45

213376.  FINNEY, C.M.  To Sail Be yond The
Sun set. Nat u ral His tory in Aus tra lia 1699-1829. Adelaide, 1984. 1st
edi tion: pp206, pro fusely illus. in b/w; 4to, cloth. Very good in d/w. Re pro -
duces the work of many of the early art ists, in clud ing Bauer, Wes tall and
Brown.        $45

213348.  FLETCHER, Marion.  Fe male Cos tume In The Nine teenth
Cen tury. Mel bourne/Lon don, 1966: pp28, nu mer ous b/w plates; 8vo,
wrap pers. V. sl. soiled cov ers.        $10

29510.  FLINDERS, M.  Mat thew Flinders’  Nar ra tive Of His Voy age
In The Schoo ner Fran cis: 1798 Pre ceded and Fol lowed by Notes on
Flinders, Bass, The Wreck of The Sid ney Cove, etc., by Geoffrey Raw son. 

Lon don, Golden Cock erel Press, 1946. First edi tion: pp100 and map,
with en grav ings by John Buck land Wright; 4to, cloth stamped and let tered 
in gilt (very faint fleck ing) Neat owner
name. Very good. One of 750 num bered cop -
ies. Cockalorum 170.        $595

151962. [FLINDERS, M]  SCOTT, Er -
nest.  The Life Of Cap tain Mat thew
Flinders, R.N. Syd ney, An gus & Rob ert -
son, 1914, 1st edi tion: ppxx, 492, plates, fac -
sim i les, and maps; thick 8vo, cloth. A lit tle
scat tered fox ing; book plate stuck in side
endpaper, else very good in endpaper with
some edgewear.        $220

213382.  FLOWER, Cedric.  The An tip -
o des Ob served. Prints & Print Mak ers of
Aus tra lia 1788-1850. Mel bourne,
Macmillan, 1975. First edi tion: pp138, col.
& b/w plates; ob long 4to, cloth (hard cover).
Very good in fine dust jacket.        $60

213354.  FLOWER, Cedric.  Duck &
Cab bage Tree. A pic to rial his tory of clothes
in Aus tra lia 1788-1914. Syd ney, 1968,
first edi tion: pp158, col. & b/w plates; 4to,
cloth (hard back).  Very good in sl. torn dust
jacket (now pro tected).        $50

213327.  FORSYTH, Holly Kerr.  Re mem bered Gar dens. Eight
Women and their Vi sions of an Aus tra lian Land scape. Mel bourne,
Miegunyah Press, 2006,  first edi tion: pp274, 8vo, cloth. (hard back). Fine
in fine dust jacket. Dis cusses the co lo nial gar dens cre ated by such pi o neer 
women as Eliz a beth Mac ar thur, Gorgiana Mol loy, and Louisa Anne
Meredith.        $55

212424.  GILL, S. T.  S.T. GILL. The South Aus tra lian Years. 
Adelaide, Art Gal lery of South Aus tra lia, 1986: pp120, col our & b/w
plates; ob long 8vo, wrap pers. Fine. Ex hi bi tion Cat a logue.        $30

106903.  GILL, S.T.  The Aus tra lian Sketch book. Mel bourne,1974
(fac sim ile ed.):  24 full-page plates; ob long 4to, cloth. Very good in
slipcase. One of 1000 num bered cop ies.        $150

153576. [GILL, S. T.]  BOWDEN, Keith
Macrae.  Sam uel Thomas Gill. Art ist. 
Maryborough, Vic., 1971: pp148, pro fusely illus.
in & b/w; 4to, hard cover. Very good in  dust jacket.
In cludes bib li og ra phy, list of works in ma jor gal -
ler ies.        $145

153577. [GILL, S.T.]  DUTTON, Geoffrey.
Paint ings Of  S. T. Gill. Intro. & com men tar ies by
Geoffrey Dutton. Adelaide, Rigby, 1962: ppiv,
36, 12 mounted col. plates, text ills; ob long 4to,
cloth (hard back). Very good in slipcase. No. 505 of
600 num bered cop ies signed by Dutton.        $150

213365. [GILL, S.T]  DUTTON, Geoffrey.  S.
T. Gill’s Aus tra lia. Mel bourne, 1981: pp160,
pro fusely illus. in col. & b/w; 4to, cloth. Fine in
d/w. Crit i cal bi og ra phy of this co lo nial art ist. More 
than 100 works il lus trated. In cludes a bib li og ra -
phy.        $55

213339.  GILLESPIE, Rollo.  Vice re gal Quar -
ters. An Ac count of Var i ous Res i dences of the Gov -
er nors of New South Wales from 1788 un til the
pres ent day. Fore word by Sir Roden Cutler. 
Syd ney, A & R, 1975. First edi tion: pp298, col. &
b/w ills; lge. 8vo, cloth (hard back). Fine in fine dust 
jacket.        $40

211501.  GLEESON, James.  Mas ter pieces Of Aus tra lian Paint ing. 
Mel bourne, Lansdowne, 1969: pp222, 96 tipped-in col. plates & b/w

ills; 4to, leatherette, slipcase. Very good. The Aus tra lian Art Li brary Se -
ries.        $125

213358.  GLEESON, James.  Co lo nial Paint ers 1788-1880. Mel -
bourne, Lansdowne, 1971. First edi tion: pp128, col. & b/w plates; sm. 4to, 
hard back. Very good in dust jacket (sl. faded spine). Aus tra lian Paint ing
Stu dio Se ries.        $35

33610.  GRAY, Jocelyn.  Early Aus tra lian Paint ings. Mel bourne,
1967: pp32, plates; 8vo, wrap pers.. Na tional Gal lery Book let.        $10

211680.  HACKFORTH-JONES, J.  The Con vict
Art ists. Mel bourne, 1977, 1st edi tion: pp96, col. &
b/w plates; ob long 4to, hard cover. Fine copy in  dust
jacket. An im por tant ref er ence work on the early art ists.
      $60

211485.  HAWKINS, John.  Aus tra lian Sil ver
1800-1900. Syd ney, Na tional Trust, 1973. First edi -
tion: pp140, pro fusely illus; sm. 4to, cloth. Very good
copy in dust jacket with one closed tear (now pro -
tected).        $95

15241.  HERMAN, Mor ton.  Early Co lo nial Ar chi -
tec ture. Mel bourne, 1963: pp32, col. & b/w photo
plates; 8vo, wrap pers. Very good. ‘The Arts in Aus tra -
lia’ se ries.        $15

213344.  HOOPER, J. & T.  A Guide To Buy ing
An tiques In Aus tra lia. Mel bourne, Macmillan, 1976,
first edi tion: pp128, col. & b/w plates; 4to, hard cover.
Very good in dust jacket.        $30

213345.  HOOPER, J. & T.  A Guide To Col lect ing
Australiana. Mel bourne, Macmillan, 1978. First edi -
tion: pp128, col. & b/w plates; 4to, hard cover. Very
good in dust jacket with a closed tear (now pro tected).        

$30
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32563.  HUNT, J.H.  Ar chi tect Ex traor di nary. The life and work of
John Horbury Hunt: 1838-1904. By J. M. Freeland. Mel bourne,
Cassells, 1970. First edi tion: pp246, Photo plates; sm. 4to, hard cover.
Very good in like  dust jacket.        $110

211402.  HUNT, Su san & Paul Carter.  Terre Na po leon.  Aus tra lia
Though French Eyes 1800-1804. Syd ney, 1999. First edi tion: pp150,
col our & b/w plates. 4to, glazed boards (hard back). Fine in fine dust
jacket.        $55

41737.  HUNTER, John.  The Hunter Sketch book. Birds & Flow ers of 
New South Wales drawn on the Spot in 1788, 89, & 90 by Cap tain John
Hunter RN of the First Fleet. With com men tar ies by John Calaby, Helen
Hewson, An drew Sayers and oth ers. Can berra, 1989, First edi tion:
pp252, 100 col our plates; 4to, hand bound in quar ter goat skin and mar bled 
boards, leather tipped cor ners. With milar wrap and open-ended buck ram
slipcase. A fine, as new, copy. First pub li ca tion of Gov er nor Hunter’s
sketch book of birds, flow ers, fishes and peo ple painted be tween 1788 and
1790, the orig i nal of which is in the Na tional Li brary of Aus tra lia. The
award win ning de sign is by Alison Forbes, the fine col our print ing by
Owen King. Only 500 num bered cop ies pub lished.        $350

211964.  [JOHN SON, R.].  Some Let ters of Rev. Rich ard John son
B.A. First Chap lain of New South Wales. Col lected, Ed ited, In tro duc tion,
Notes and Com men tary by George Mackaness. In two parts. Syd ney,
D.S. Ford, 1954. 1st ed: part I pp64; 5 ills, part II 60pp, 6 ills; sm. 4to, orig -
i nal  wrap pers. Fine. Pub lished in an edi tion of 150 cop ies, this be ing one
of the 15 pre sen ta tion cop ies, in scribed ‘For my very good friend and col -
league, Wal ter Stone, with re gards G.M...  In Aus tra lian His tor i cal Mono -
graphs se ries.        $125

213363.  KERR, Joan.  The Dic tio nary Of Aus tra lian Art ists, Paint ers, 
Sketch ers, Pho tog ra phers and En grav ers to 1870. Mel bourne, OUP,
1992: pp890, pro fusely illus ; thick 4to, cloth. Fine in fine d/w. A schol arly
ref er ence to over 2500  early art ists in  Aus tra lia.        $550

213352.  KERR, Joan & Hugh Falkus.  From Syd ney Cove To Dun -
troon. A Fam ily Al bum of Early Life in Aus tra lia. Mel bourne, Hutch -
in son, 1982. First edi tion: pp128, col our plates; 4to, cloth. Fine in d/w. The 
story of two Aus tra lian pi o neer women who mar ried into the Camp bell
fam ily of mer chants - Sophia (Aus tra lia’s ear li est known woman art ist,
and her daugh ter-in-law Marianne, painter of fine land scapes and Aus -
tra lian flow ers.        $45

213380.  LAW SON, Eliz a beth.  The Nat u ral Art of Louisa Atkinson. 
State Li brary of New South Wales, 1995. First edi tion: pp144, col our

plates, 8vo, soft cover. Fine.        $25

150759.  LYCETT, J.  Views in Aus tra lia or New South Wales & Van
Diemen’s Land De lin eated, in fifty views with de scrip tive let ter press...
Lon don 1824. Syd ney, Lansdowne,  [1970] Fac sim ile edi tion : pp[ii], ii,
16, 2 maps, 48 col. views with de scrip tive text; ob long fo lio, sim u lated
leather. Neat owner in scrip tion, else very good in pic to rial slip-case.        $150

213360.  [LYCETT, J.].  The Lycett Al bum. Draw ings of Ab orig i nes
and Aus tra lian Scen ery with com men tary by Jeanette Hoorn. Can -
berra, Na tional Li brary of Aus tra lia, 1990. First edi tion:  20 full-page col -
our plates; 4to, cloth. Fine in fine dust jacket.        $35

213361.  [LYCETT, J.].  Jo seph Lycett
Al bum. Gov er nor Macquarie’s con vict art -
ist. By John Turner. New cas tle, 1987.
First edi tion: pp148, col our plates, b/w ills;
4to, soft cover. Very good.        $25

151460. [MAC AR THUR, J]  ELLIS,
M. H..  John Mac ar thur. Syd ney, An -
gus & Rob ert son, 1955: pp602, b/w photo
frontis, b/w photo plate illus, 8vo, bound in
full mo rocco with in set col our por trait
illus, mar bled endpapers, stip pled edges,
some light spot ting to pre lims, owner name
front endpaper. Very good.        $65

213364.  McCORMICK, Tim, ed i tor.
First Views Of Aus tra lia 1788-1825. Fore -
word by Pro fes sor Ber nard Smith. Syd -
ney, 1987: pp340, 184 col. & 48 b/w plates;
4to, or nate cloth gilt. Mint in d/w. The first
com pre hen sive sur vey of the art of Aus tra -
lia’s early set tle ment.        $395

213359.  MCCULLOCH, Alan, et al.
En cy clo pe dia Of Aus tra lian Art. Mel -
bourne, McCulloch & McCulloch, 2006.
New & re vised edi tion: 4to, cloth. Mint in

slipcase. The re vised and ex panded edi tion of this sem i nal work, which
deals with ev ery as pect of Aborigianl & Aus tra lian art. An es sen tial ref er -
ence.        $250

213390.  MC DON ALD, John.  Art of Aus tra lia. Vol ume 1. Mel -
bourne, Pan Macmillan, 2008. First edi tion: pp656, lav ishly il lus trated in
col our.  4to, cloth (hard back). New in dust jacket. Compreshensive over -
view of Aus tra lian art from the times of pre-his tory, set tle ment and ex plo -
ra tion, to the end of the co lo nial pe riod.        $110

153492.  MC DON ALD, Pa tri cia.  Painted Pan orama 1800-1870. 
Syd ney, Blax land Gal lery, 1985: pp144, Col our illus, 4to, bound in full
mo rocco by Jack Har ding. Cat a logue of an ex hi bi tion of co lo nial paint -
ings from the Mitch ell and Dixson col lec tions. The orig i nal soft cover ver -
sion is avail able for $25.        $65

212432.  Mc DON ALD, Pa tri cia R, & Barry Pearce.  The Art ist
And The Pa tron. As pects of Co lo nial Art in NSW. Syd ney, AGNSW,
1988: pp188, col our & b/w plates; 4to, illus. wrap pers (soft cover). Very
good. Bi cen te nary ex hi bi tion at the AGNSW.        $35

212431.  MACKANESS, George.  A Chro nol ogy Of Mo men tous
Events In Aus tra lian His tory 1788-1846. In two parts. Part 1 (1788-1828)
by Rob ert Howe. Part 11 (1829-1846) by Fran cis Low. Ed ited with in tro -
duc tion notes and com men tary by:. Syd ney, Ford, 1952, 1s edi tion:
pp56; 48, 11 photo plates; 4to, orig i nal wrap pers, a lit tle rubbed at spine,
else very good . Pub lished in an edi tion of 150 cop ies, this be ing one of the
15 pre sen ta tion cop ies signed by Mackaness and in scribed to ‘Eris
(O’Brien) with very best wishes George’.        $120

213338.  MACKANESS, George, ed.  Four teen Jour neys Over The
Blue Moun tains Of N. S. W.. 1813-1841. Syd ney, Horwitz, 1965. First
edi tion: pp273, photo plates; 8vo, hard back. Owner name, else very good
in slightly soiled dust jacket. ‘... first-hand nar ra tives of mem bers of four -
teen par ties who re corded their ex pe ri ences over the track which lead to
the open ing of ... west ern N.S.W’.        $40

213329.  MAHOOD, Mar gue rite.  The Loaded Line. Aus tra lian po -
lit i cal car i ca ture 1788-1901. Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press, 1973. First
edi tion: pp(xvi), 306, pro fusely illus; 4to, hard cover.  Fine in fine dust
jacket.        $50

212171. [MAPS]  KUNZ, Egon & Elsie.  A Con ti nent Takes Shape. 
Syd ney, Col lins, 1971. First edi tion: pp176, col. & b/w plates; fo lio,

illus. hard cover. Edges spot ted, else very good in  (small piece miss ing
from top edges) dust jacket. The his tory of Aus tra lia through maps - rang -
ing from early sea men’s charts, ex plor ers’ maps, maps for pro pa ganda
and for gold, to the lat est de vel op ments in ae rial pho tog ra phy.        $65
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212219.  MAR SHALL, A.J.  Dar win And Huxley In Aus -
tra lia. Syd ney, 1970. 1st edi tion: pp142, 4 plates (re pros.
from Huxley’s Di ary); 8vo, hard cover. Very good in  (1 small
chip, price-clipped) dust jacket. Dar win was of fi cial nat u ral -
ist on HMS ‘Beagle’, and Huxley was as sis tant sur geon on
‘Rat tle snake’, when they vis ited Aus tra lia in 1836.        $45

103403.  MAR TENS, C.  Conrad Mar tens. Cen te nary Ex -
hi bi tion. 1801 - 1878. Intro. by Joycelyn Gray. Syd ney,
S.H.Ervin Mu seum & Art Gal lery (1978): pp16, col. ills; 4to,
wrap pers. Very good.        $10

213351. [MAR TENS, C]  ELLIS, Eliz a beth.  Conrad
Mar tens. Syd ney, State Li brary NSW, 1994: 4to, cloth
(hard cover). Fine in fine dustjacket.        $60

152427. [MAR TENS, C]  ELLIS, Eliz a beth.  Conrad
Mar tens: Se lected Sketches 1835-1872. Syd ney, State Li -
brary NSW, 1994: Ob long, se pia plates, wrap pers. Fine.        $15

30865. [MAR TENS, C.]  STEELE, J. G.  Conrad Mar -
tens In Queensland. The fron tier trav els of a co lo nial art ist. 

Bris bane, Uni ver sity of Queensland Press,  1978. First edi -
tion: ppxx, 150, col. plates, b/w ills; 4to, or. rexine. Very good
in like  dust jacket. Conrad Mar tens spent five months in the
Bris bane area and the Dar ling Downs in 1850, where he
painted many of the newly built co lo nial houses.        $50

211962.  MEL VILLE, H.  The His tory Of Van Diemen’s
Land from the Year 1824 to 1835, in clu sive... Ed ited, with an in tro duc -
tion, notes and com men tary by George Mackaness. In 3 parts. Syd -
ney, D.S. Ford, 1959: plates; 4to, wrap pers. Fine cop ies. No. 21 of 135 sets
signed by Mackaness. In the Aus tra lian His tor i cal Mono graphs Se ries.   
    $125

211640.  MENZ, Chris to pher.  Aus tra lian Dec o ra tive Arts
1820s-1990s. Adelaide, Art Gal lery of South Aus tra lia, 1996. First edi -
tion: 176 pages, col our & b/w photoplates; 4to, glazed boards. Fine. In -
scribed to Caro line & Phillip Simpson from Chris to pher Menz, with a card 
from him taped on fly.        $85

213128.  MEREDITH, Louisa Anne.  My Home In Tas ma nia. 
Adelaide, Sullivan’s Cove, 1979: pp222, plus b/w ills; fo lio, hard cover
gilt, very faint spot ting to top edges. Very good in dust jacket. No. 20  of
500 num bered & ini tialled cop ies pub lished by Sullivan’s Cove Press.     
  $165

106066.  MEREDITH, Louisa Anne.
Our Is land Home. A Tasmanian Sketch
Book. Hobart Town, 1879, 1st edi tion:
ppiv, 88, litho graphic ti tle page, 12
‘autotype’ plates printed from the au thor’s
pen cil draw ings; fo lio, dec. cloth gilt,
a.e.g.. A fine copy of a scarce book.        $1550

[MEREDITH, LOUISA ANNE]
ELLIS, Vivienne Rae.  Louisa Anne
Meredith A Ti gress in Ex ile. Blub ber
Head Press,Tas ma nia, 1979. First edi tion:
pp276, b/w plates, 8vo, cloth (hard cover).
Very good in dust jacket.        $110

152050.  MILLAR, Ann.  “I See No
End To Trav el ling”. Jour nals of Aus tra lian 
Ex plor ers 1813-76. Syd ney, Bay Books, 
nd: pp288, b/w & col. photo plates, maps;
4to, full mo rocco with panel, mar bled
endpapers, stip pled edges, gilt let ter ing.
Fine.        $135

153578.  MOORE, Wil liam.  The
Story Of Aus tra lian Art. From the ear li est
known art of the con ti nent to the art of to -
day. Syd ney, 1934. 2 vol umes. Syd ney, An gus & Rob ert son, 1980:
ppxxx,246; x,260, pro fusely illus. in col our & b/w. & b/w; 4to, hard cover, 
. Fine in fine d/w dust jacket. Fac sim ile re print of the 1934 edi tion, the
first com pre hen sive work on Aus tra lian art.        $150

211335.  MOOREHEAD Alan.  The Fa tal Im pact The In va sion of the
South Pa cific 1767 -1840. Syd ney, Mead & Beckett, 1987. First edi tion
thus: pp252, pro fusely illus. in col our & b/w. 4to.hard cover. Fine in fine
dust jacket. Well il lus trated ac count of the early voy ages to Ta hiti, Aus tra -
lia, New Zea land and the other Pa cific is lands .        $45

10846.  NAN KIVELL, Rex, & Syd ney
Spence.  Por traits Of The Fa mous And
In fa mous. Aus tra lia, New Zea land and the
Pa cific 1492-1970. Lon don, [1970]:
pp332, col. & b/w ills; fo lio, pa pered
boards, milar dust jacket  as is sued,
creased, with tape marks at head of spine.
Book is fine.        $275

200365.  [NA TIONAL TRUST]  Lin -
de say. A Bi og ra phy of the House. In tro -
duc tion by Man ning Clark. Syd ney, Na -
tional Trust, 1984: pp78, b/w plates. 4to,
soft cover. Fine. Con tri bu tors in clude
Caro line Simpson, James Broadbent, Joan 
Kerr, Clive Lucas & Max Kelly. Lin de say
was built in 1834 in the pic tur esque gothic
man ner.        $15

211654.  [NA TIONAL TRUST]  His -
toric Houses Of Aus tra lia. Mel bourne,
1974, 1st edi tion: pp302, pro fusely illus;
4to, hard cover. Fine in fine  dust jacket.
Third vol ume in the His toric Build ings Se -
ries.        $45

213392. [PAR KIN SON,S]  CARR, D.
J., ed i tor.  Syd ney Par kin son Art ist of

Cook’s Endeavour Voy age. Can berra, ANU, 1983. First edi tion: ppxvi,
304, col. frontis with nu mer ous col. & b/w. plates; ob long 4to, cloth (hard -
cover). Very good in like dust jacket (a lit tle spot ting on re verse). The bo -
tan i cal il lus tra tions of the young art ist on Cook’s first voy age, who trag i -
cally died be fore re turn ing to Eng land.        $165

151096.  PHILLIP, Ar thur.  A Voy age of Gov er nor Phillip to Bot any
Bay; with an Ac count of the es tab lish ment of the Col o nies of Port Jack son
& Nor folk Is land... Lon don, 1789. Mel bourne, Hutch in son,
Australiana Fac sim ile Edtions, 1982: lxxiv,pp298, b/w views, fold out
maps, por traits; 4to, cloth, gilt let ter ing. A fine copy. Num ber 228 of the
lim ited edi tion of 250 cop ies. Fac sim ile of the first edi tion. (Fer gu son 47).
      $250

211760.  PHILLIP, Ar thur.  The Voy age of Gov er nor Phillip to Bot -
any Bay; with an Ac count of the Es tab lish ment of the Col o nies of Port
Jack son & Nor folk Is land; com piled from Au then tic Pa pers... Lon don,

1789. Mel bourne, Aust. Fac sim i les, (1982):  views,
maps, por traits; 4to, hard cover. Very good in fine dust
jacket.        $125

210334. [PHILLIP, A]  BARNARD ELDERSHAW,
Mar jo rie.  Phillip of Aus tra lia.  An ac count of the set -
tle ment at Syd ney Cove 1788-92. Syd ney,
1938/1972: pp368, b/w illus. 8vo, hard cover. Fine in
dust jacket. His tor i cal bi og ra phy of Aus tra lia’s first
gov er nor.        $50

212149. [PHILLIP,A.]  MILFORD, G. D.  Gov er -
nor Phillip And The Early Set tle ment Of New South
Wales. Syd ney, 1935. First edi tion: pp92, 8vo, hard
cover. Edges sl. spot ted, else a very good copy in the
scarce pic to rial, as well as the more usual grey dust
jacket.        $65

150273.  PROUT, J.S.  Syd ney Il lus trated 1842-3)
with a let ter press de scrip tion by John Rae. Fore word by 
James R. Tyr rell. Syd ney, [1947], 1st thus: pp102, 14
tipped-in col. plates, b/w plates; 4to, cloth, col. onlay.
Fine. One of 750 cop ies, num bered & signed by Tyr rell.
      $195

213373.  RIENITS, R. & T.  Early Art ists Of Aus -
tra lia. Syd ney, 1963. First edi tion: ppx, 246, col. &
b/w plates; 4to, hard cover. Owner name (Caro line

Simpson). Very good in dust jacket. The art of the early ex plo ra tion and
set tle ment of Aus tra lia.        $150

100213.  ROB ERT SON, E. Graeme & Edith N. Craig.  Early
Build ings Of South ern Tas ma nia. 2 vols. Mel bourne, Geor gian House,
1970. First edi tion:  pro fusely illus. with al most 400 b/w pho tos; 4to, hard
cover. Fine cop ies in very good dust jack ets.        $495
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213368. [RO WAN, E]  HAZZARD, Mar ga ret.  Aus tra lia’s Bril liant
Daugh ter. Art ist, Nat u ral ist, Ex plorer 1848 - 1922. Mel bourne, Green -
house, 1984. First edi tion: pp160, col our and b/w il lus tra tions. 4to, hard -
cover. Fine in fine dust jacket.        $75

213336. [RO WAN, E]  SAM UEL, H. J.  Wild Flower Hunter. The
story of Ellis Ro wan. By H.J. Sam uel. Il lus trated by Maie Casey. 
Lon don, 1961. 1st edi tion: pp152, col. & b/w ills; 8vo, cloth. Very good in
sl. browned d/w. Aus tra lian flower painter whose work was ad mired by
Queen Vic to ria, and who, with Al ice Lounsberry in Amer ica, col lab o rated 
on some of the ear li est books on wild flowers.        $35

213343.  ROXBURGH, Ra chel.  Early Co lo nial Houses Of New
South Wales. Syd ney. 1975, 2nd print ing, with cor ri genda: ppxii, 604,
b/w photoplates by Douglass Baglin; 4to, cloth. Small piece cut from top
cor ner of endpaper, else very good in dustjacket.        $125

211869.  ROXBURGH, Ra chel & Douglass Baglin.
Co lo nial Farm Build ings Of New South Wales. 
Adelaide, Rigby, 1978. First edi tion: pp176, col.& b/w pho -
tos; 4to, hard cover. Fox ing to pre lims, with a small piece
torn from endpaper, else very good in fine  dust jacket.        $45

212434.  RUHEN, Olaf.  Macquarie’s Five Towns.
Wind sor, Rich mond, Castle reagh, Pitt Town, Wilber force.
Pho tog ra phy by Bruce Ad ams. Syd ney, Horwitz, 1970.
First edi tion: pp120, b/w photo plates  end-pa per maps; 4to,
hard cover. Very good in like  dust jacket. Gov er nor
Macquarie’s co lo nial set tle ments along the Hawkesbury
River.        $45

213330.  SIMPSON, Caro line, & oth ers.  First Fleet to 
Fed er a tion Aus tra lian An tiques. NSW, Golden Press, for
the Na tional Trust. 1977, first edi tion: pp146, b/w & col our
photoplates. 4to, hard back  fine in dust
jacket. Signed to Caro line Simpson by
Joan Furber, Kevin Fay, Da vid Ell, Mar -
jo rie Gra ham, Vaughan Ev ans, Anne
Schofield, Di ana Pockley, John Hawkins.
      $55

213356.  SMITH, B. & Alwyne
Wheeler, ed i tors.  The Art Of The First
Fleet And Other Early Aus tra lian Draw -
ings. Mel bourne, Ox ford Uni ver sity
Press, 1988. First edi tion: pp254, pro -
fusely illus. in col; fo lio, cloth (hard -
back). Fine in fine dust jacket. Over 250
il lus tra tions, many never re pro duced be -
fore, de pict the ear li est Eu ro pean il lus -
tra tions of the na tive in hab it ants and the
flora and fauna of Aus tra lia. The work of
the three ear li est art ists, George Raper,
mid ship man on the Sirius, Thomas
Watling, in dicted forger, and the art ist
known as the Port Jack son Painter, re pro -
duced in this book, is ‘a vi sual sup ple -
ment to the his tory and sci en tific dis cov -
er ies of the early set tle ment, and an im -
por tant re source for all those in ter ested
in Aus tra lian art and Aus tra lian history’.
      $225

213375.  SMITH, Ber nard.  Place, Taste And Tra di tion. A study of
Aus tra lian art since 1788. Mel bourne, 1979 (2nd edi tion, re vised):
pp304, b/w plates; 4to, cloth (hard back). Owner in scrip tion, else very
good  in like dust jacket. The best edi tion of Pro fes sor Smith’s sem i nal
work.        $35

106133.  SMITH, Ber nard.  Eu ro pean Vi sion And The South Pa cific
1768-1850. A study in the His tory of Art and Ideas. Ox ford  at the
Clar en don Press, 1960. First edi tion: ppxx, 288, b/w plates; 4to, hard
cover. Very good in  (slightly rubbed, price-clipped) dust jacket. The
ground-break ing ac count of the im pact of Eu ro pean cul ture (from the
great 18th cen tury Brit ish and French voy ages) on the in dig e nous peo ples
of the Pa cific.        $195

213334.  STE PHEN, Ann, editior.  Vi sions of a Repuplic. The Work
of Lucien Henry. Syd ney, 2001: pp240, col our & b/w plates. 4to, hard -
cover. Fine in dust jacket.  The first study of the amaz ing work of the
French art ist and ar chi tect Henry, who was ex iled to Noumea for his po lit -
i cal ac tiv i ties, and, af ter the am nesty for the communards,  ar rived in Syd -
ney in 1879 .        $95

213347.  STRUTT, W.  Wil liam Strutt By Heather Curnow. Syd -
ney, 1980: pp112, col. & b/w plates; ob long 8vo, hard back. Fine in fine
dust wrap per. Pub lished on the occassion of an ex hi bi tion at the Art Gal -
lery of NSW. The soft cover ver sion is avail able for $20.        $45

213386.  STRUTT, Wil liam.  The Life And Art Of Wil liam Strutt.
1825-1915. By Heather Curnow. Martinborough, N.Z., 1980: pp(viii),
259, photo frontis, 47 tipped-in col. plates; fo lio, cloth boards, leather
spine. In cloth cov ered Solander box (faded & a lit tle spot ted). One of
1500 cop ies. Strutt ar rived in  Port Phillip in 1850, and dur ing his 12 year
stay painted ev ery ma jor event in the col ony. The book puts his Aus tra lian
paint ing in the con text of his work in Eng land and France.        $450

151455.  TERRY, C. F..  New South Wales Il lus trated, The Sketches of 
F. C. Terry. Syd ney, Lansdown Press, 1973: pp92, b/w  illus, 4to, dec o -
rated full calf with in set il lus tra tion, stip pled edges. Very good. Bound in
full calf by Jack Har ding .        $145

153365.  TERRY, F.C.  Land scape Scen ery.
Il lus trat ing Syd ney, Parramatta, Rich mond,
Maitland, Wind sor, and Port Jack son, New South
Wales. Syd ney, Sands and Kenny, 1855 [1854].
First edi tion, first is sue: 39 steel-en graved plates;
ob long 4to. Half mo rocco with mar bled sides.
Spine raised in com part ments, with gilt dec o ra -
tions and ti tle ‘Aus tra lian Keep sake’. Scat tered
fox ing, else very good, with sharp, clear en grav -
ings, wide mar gins. This is the first is sue, with the
er rata slip dated De cem ber 23, 1854, pres ent in
only a few cop ies. Fer gu son 15440a, Wantrup
pp332-3.        $1150

213325. [TERRY, F. C.]  MURRAY, James.
New South Wales Il lus trated. The sketches of F.
C. Terry. In tro duc tion by James Murray. Mel -

bourne, Lansdowne, 1973. First edi tion thus: pp92, 40 plates;
ob long 4to, cloth. Lower edges slightly shelf rubbed, else very
good in fine d/w. Re pro duces Terry’s ‘Aus tra lian Keep sake’,
1855, one of the great Aus tra lian plate books.        $45

152249.  THOMAS, Dan iel.  The Jo seph Brown Col lec tion. 
Mel bourne, NGV, 1980: col. & b/w ills; 4to, wrap pers. Fine.

The col lec tion of early Aus tra lian art do nated to the Na tional
Gal lery of Vic to ria.        $20

213383.  THOMAS, Dan iel, ed i tor.  Cre at ing Aus tra lia 200 
Years of Art 1788-1988. Adelaide, AGSA, 1988. First edi -
tion: pp248, col our & b/w plates; 4to, cloth. Caro line Simpson’s 
copy, with her owner sig na ture. Fine in fine d/w. Ma jor ex hi bi -
tion of Aus tra lian art to cel e brate the Bi cen te nary. The se lec -
tion was co-ordinated by Ron Radford. The soft cover edi tion is
avail able for $25.        $50

106439.  [VERGE, J].  John Verge Early Aus tra lian Ar chi -
tect. His Led ger and his Cli ents. By Will Graves Verge. 
Syd ney, 1962. First edi tion: pp300 (type script), photo plates;
4to, cloth. Fine. Only 250 cop ies were printed. Rare.        $175

213394. [VON GUERARD, E.]  TIP PING, Mar jo rie.  An
Art ist On The Goldfields. The di ary of Eu gene Von Guerard. In -
tro duced and an no tated by Mar jo rie Tip ping. Mel bourne,
Currey O’Neil, 1982, first edi tion: pp84, col. & b/w ills; 4to,

cloth. Fine in d/w.        $45

211492.  WALKER, M.  Pi o neer Crafts Of Early Aus tra lia. Mel -
bourne, Macmillan in As so ci a tion with the Crafts Coun cil of Aus tra lia,
1978, first edi tion: pp172, b/w illus; 4to, hard cover. Very good in dust
jacket. A sur vey of the hand crafts of the orig i nal white set tlers in Aus tra -
lia, now col lected as folk art.        $60

102849.  WHITELAW, B.  Aus tra lian Land scape Draw ing 1830-1880 
in the Na tional Gal lery of Vic to ria. Mel bourne, 1976: pp72, b/w ills;
4to, wrap pers. Fine.        $20

213346.  Con vict Dis ci pline 1833. A fac sim ile of the rare Co lo nial Cir -
cu lar No. 33-48 and other re lated doc u ments. Mel bourne, 1977: pp68,
b/w frontis; 4to, cloth,d/w. Fine. One of 750 num bered cop ies pub lished by 
Gry phon Books.        $45

Louella Kerr Old Fine & Rare Books Email: books@louellakerrbooks.com.au Ph/fax 02 9569 0156

Books can be viewed by ap point ment.

Post age is ex tra.


